
Hello from Mr West 

I feel it is appropriate to start today by quoting the words from the Christmas song written in 1951 by Meredith Willson, ‘It’s 
beginning to look a lot like Christmas’. For the last couple of weeks those words couldn’t be more appropriate – although it 
has been Christmas in my house since November 1st. 
  
Throughout my time at Montpelier, I have to say that the children and staff have never ceased to amaze me. We might be in 
the midst of a worldwide pandemic, but Christmas is still in full force at our school. We’ve held seven Christmas lunches, the 
annual Christmas tree festival, Wishes around the Tree, Year 1 and EYFS are putting on performances, and Miss JR took to 
zoom with the Christmas sing-a-long and we still have five more days to look forward too. 
  
As we enter the final week of term, my hope is that the children experience a time filled with laughter and happiness. They 
have all worked incredibly hard and thoroughly deserve the break that will be upon us next Friday. 
  
Finally, a very personal ‘thank you’ to all the staff that work at Montpelier. I have worked in a number of schools, and I have 
to say the staff at Montpelier are an amazing group of people to work with. I would like to add that I can say the same about 
you, our parents and for that I am extremely grateful. On that note, I will finish by wishing you all a very Merry Christmas, I 
do hope you enjoy the break, I know I will. See you in 2021 
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School Term Dates for 2020/2021 
(In light of the current situation dates might be subject to change) 

 

Mon 14th Dec – Christmas Jumper Day – full mufti 

Fri 18th Dec – last day of term 

Mon 21st Dec – Thurs 31st Dec – Christmas Holidays 

Fri 1st Jan 2021 – Bank holiday 

Mon 4th Jan – Non-pupil day 

Mon 15 – Fri 19th Feb Inc. – Half term 

Fri 2nd Apr – Bank holiday 

Mon 5th Apr – Bank holiday 

Tues 6th – Fri 16th Apr – Easter holidays 

Mon 3rd May – Bank holiday 

Mon 31st May – Bank holiday 

Tues 1st – Fri 4th June Inc. – Half term 

Fri 25th June – non-pupil day 

Fri 23rd July – Last day of term (1:30pm finish for Year 6 / 2:15pm finish for Foundation through to Year 5) 

Mon 26th July – start of the summer holidays 
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